

**PUT-CR Z-7.698 -- BRIDGE REHABILITATION (Proposal A re-bid)**  
**BID OPENING: MAR. 9, 2023 (11:00 AM)**

**Proposal A**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT
202E11203	Portions of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, As Per Plan	1	LS
202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	216	SY
503E11100	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LS
503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS
509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	21,408	LB
510E10000	Dowel Holes with Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	53	EACH
511E34411	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, As Per Plan	102	CY
511E45710	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment	19	CY
512E10050	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Non-Epoxy)	34	SY
512E10100	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	204	SY

**R.G. Zachrich  
Construction, Inc.**

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
\$10.00	\$2,160.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.50	\$32,112.00
\$25.00	\$1,325.00
\$1,200.00	\$122,400.00
\$860.00	\$16,340.00
\$11.47	\$389.98
\$26.36	\$5,377.44

**Miller Bros. Const., Inc.**

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00
\$12.00	\$2,592.00
\$1.00	\$1.00
\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
\$2.25	\$48,168.00
\$26.00	\$1,378.00
\$1,100.00	\$112,200.00
\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00
\$23.00	\$782.00
\$38.00	\$7,752.00

**R & I Construction, Inc.**

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
\$10.00	\$2,160.00
\$100.00	\$100.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$2.00	\$42,816.00
\$20.00	\$1,060.00
\$1,000.00	\$102,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
\$10.00	\$340.00
\$25.00	\$5,100.00

513E10201	Structural Steel Members, Level UF, As Per Plan	760	LB
513E20001	Welded Stud Shear Connectors, As Per Plan	576	EACH
516E13900	2" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	29	SF
516E14020	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	98	FT
516E31011	2" Deep Joint Sealer, As Per Plan	73	FT
517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	48	FT
517E75121	Railing (Concrete Parapet with Twin Steel Tube Railing), As Per Plan	62	FT
SPECIAL	Steel Drip Strip	43	FT
512E10601	Concrete Repair by Epoxy Injection, As Per Plan	13	FT
519E11101	Patching Concrete Structure, As Per Plan	66	SF
518E21230	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1	LS
201E11000	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS
202E23000	Pavement Removed	277	SY
202E30000	Walk Removed	572	SF

\$25.00	\$19,000.00
\$8.00	\$4,608.00
\$12.00	\$348.00
\$39.25	\$3,846.50
\$21.71	\$1,584.83
\$307.25	\$14,748.00
\$400.00	\$24,800.00
\$16.80	\$722.40
\$220.00	\$2,860.00
\$100.00	\$6,600.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$11.00	\$3,047.00
\$4.00	\$2,288.00

\$15.00	\$11,400.00
\$7.50	\$4,320.00
\$12.00	\$348.00
\$35.00	\$3,430.00
\$16.00	\$1,168.00
\$274.00	\$13,152.00
\$380.00	\$23,560.00
\$24.00	\$1,032.00
\$100.00	\$1,300.00
\$150.00	\$9,900.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$25.00	\$6,925.00
\$2.50	\$1,430.00

\$45.00	\$34,200.00
\$8.00	\$4,608.00
\$5.00	\$145.00
\$30.00	\$2,940.00
\$20.00	\$1,460.00
\$274.00	\$13,152.00
\$144.00	\$8,928.00
\$15.00	\$645.00
\$150.00	\$1,950.00
\$150.00	\$9,900.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$10.00	\$2,770.00
\$4.00	\$2,288.00

202E32000	Curb Removed	94	FT
203E20000	Embankment	5	CY
204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	41	SY
204E45000	Proof Rolling	1	HOUR
606E15051	Guardrail, Type MGS, As Per Plan	19	FT
606E26550	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T, As Per Plan	1	EACH
606E35003	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1, As Per Plan	1	EACH
SPECIAL	Concrete Parking Block	5	EACH
659E00300	Topsoil	8	CY
659E10000	Seeding and Mulching	69	SY
832E30000	Erosion Control	1,000	EACH
304E20000	Aggregate Base	11	CY
407E10000	Tack Coat	17	GAL
441E70101	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), As Per Plan (PG64-22)	44	CY

\$7.00	\$658.00
\$50.00	\$250.00
\$2.50	\$102.50
\$234.00	\$234.00
\$49.00	\$931.00
\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$23.00	\$184.00
\$21.75	\$1,500.75
\$1.00	\$1,000.00
\$120.00	\$1,320.00
\$3.00	\$51.00
\$215.00	\$9,460.00

\$7.00	\$658.00
\$35.00	\$175.00
\$4.00	\$164.00
\$50.00	\$50.00
\$40.00	\$760.00
\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00
\$150.00	\$750.00
\$75.00	\$600.00
\$15.00	\$1,035.00
\$1.00	\$1,000.00
\$110.00	\$1,210.00
\$2.50	\$42.50
\$280.00	\$12,320.00

\$4.00	\$376.00
\$25.00	\$125.00
\$2.00	\$82.00
\$25.00	\$25.00
\$40.00	\$760.00
\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00
\$50.00	\$250.00
\$25.00	\$200.00
\$10.00	\$690.00
\$0.25	\$250.00
\$80.00	\$880.00
\$5.00	\$85.00
\$305.00	\$13,420.00

611E98635	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade, As Per Plan	2	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	25	FT	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
630E85100	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection	3	EACH	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
630E86002	Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Disposal	2	EACH	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$382,873.40</b>		<b>\$411,487.50</b>		<b>\$404,640.00</b>	